restrictions, rights-of-way, easements, rights of surface use in favor of any outstanding mineral 
interest, and other matters affecting title, except for Permitted Exceptions.   

ARTICLE III 
PURCHASE PRICE 

3.1 The Purchase Price.  The Purchase Price to be paid by Buyer to Seller for the 
Property shall be Eight Hundred Three Thousand and no/100 Dollars ($803,000.00) based on a net 
land area of approximately 258,180 square feet at $3.11 per square foot.  The Purchase Price shall 
be payable to Seller on the Closing Date through the Title Company in cash or by wire transfer of 
funds.      

3.2 Earnest Money.  On or before the date that is five (5) days after the Effective Date,